Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101700011

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□ ▼ TOT792			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Getty Images, Inc. 7-240)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Allwall Technologies, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1321-101 Kirkland Road		
Corporation-State Delaware  Other	City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27603		
- Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Association 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement	Other		
OtherExecution Date: June 8, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	75/879,693		
 Additional number(s) atta	ached 🎦 Yes 🖵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Attn: General Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2.15.00		
internal Address.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 701 N. 34th Street, Ste.400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	. 0		
Jeffrey L. Beyle, Secretary	June 15, 2001  Date		
Name of Person Signing	ignature  ver sheet, altachments, and document:		
Total number of pages including cov	required cover sheet information to:		

00000106 75879693 07/30/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0477** 

Conveying Party: Getty Images, Inc. Receiving Party: Allwall Technologies, Inc.

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

## **UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
ARTX	75/866,011	2,396,011	October 17, 2000	390057.217
ARTX and Design	75/866,010	2,396,010	October 17, 2000	390057.218

## **UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
ART.COM	75/879,693	December 23, 1999	390057.220
ART.COM	75/879,694	December 23, 1999	390057.219
ART.COM	75/879,692	December 23, 1999	390057.221
ART.COM (Stylized) (in color)	75/879,690	December 23, 1999	390057.222
ART.COM (Stylized) (in color)	75/879,691	December 23, 1999	390057.223
ART.COM (Stylized) (in color)	75/879,689	December 23, 1999	390057.224

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0478** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Getty Images, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted through its subsidiary, Art.com, Inc., the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, Allwall Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1321-101 Kirkland Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Getty Images, Inc. of the business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Getty Images, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

collect such damages. GETTY IMAGES, INC. Title: Secretary STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING day of June, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Beyle, to me known to be the person who signed as Secretary of Getty Images, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was the duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. Signature of Notary Public Carolyn J. Mouton Name of Notary Public: \_\_\_ Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle My Appointment Expires: May 13, 2002

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0479